Edition 10/2018. All rights reserved. Further versions can be found at  www.feinmetall.com
Spring Force (cN ±20%)
Version Preload Nominal
C 70 300
Travel (mm)
Version Nominal Maximum
C 4,0 5,0
Thread (M) 2,5

Plating: G = Gold plated
Version: C = High Current Version
Receptacle: Order Code according drawing
At the Order Code of coaxial versions you will find a number
instead of the coded tip-Ø. This number shows in the table
the belonging spade diamensions.
Suitable for blades Spring Contact Probe
A1 [mm] B1 [mm] C1 [mm] Order Code ØA [mm] B [mm] C [mm] Screw-in Tool
min. 3,2 0,5 - 0,8 min. 8,0 F76289B0001G300C 3,1 1,0 7,5 FWZ885S1; FWZ885T1
min. 3,2 1,0 - 1,3 min. 8,0 F76289B0002G300C 3,1 1,5 7,5 FWZ885S1; FWZ885T1
min. 3,2 1,0 - 1,3 min. 4,5 F76289B0003G300C 3,1 1,5 4,0 FWZ885S1; FWZ885T1
min. 4,2 1,5 - 1,8 min. 8,0 F76289B0004G300C 4,0 2,0 7,5 FWZ760S1; FWZ760T1
min. 3,2 0,5 - 0,8 min. 3,0 F76289B0005G300C 3,1 1,0 2,5 FWZ885S1; FWZ885T1
min. 3,2 0,5 - 0,8 min. 6,7 F76289B0006G300C 3,1 1,0 6,2 FWZ885S1; FWZ885T1
min. 3,2 0,3 - 0,6 min. 6,2 F76289B0007G300C 2,2 0,8 5,7 FWZ885S1; FWZ885T1
Twist proof
Receptacle
Carrier Plate
Flat Blade Connectors
Contact Probe
for Kelvin Measurement
Spring Contact Probe
Edition 10/2018. All rights reserved. Further versions can be found at  www.feinmetall.com
Centers (mm/mil) 4,00 / 157
Current 40,0 A
R typ <5 mOhm
Temperature -45°C...+200°C (H)
Order Code Tip Style Number Material Ø in mm Plating Version
F76206B230G300C 06 B 2,30 G C
NEW
Application note
With the F76206B230G300C, an enor-
mous improvement of the current